

PS&E JOB NO : 24B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3510 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6791
 HWY : SR 024,026,028,155,215
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 2024
 24B003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER					
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.				
PREPARATION												
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	156,599.56	8.56 %	170,000.00	13,400.44	191,000.00	21.97 %	34,400.44	157,000.00	400.44	0.26 %
GRADING												
2	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	140,400.00	-48.33 %	72,540.00	-67,860.00	30,420.00	-78.33 %	-109,980.00	74,880.00	-65,520.00	-46.67 %
LIQUID ASPHALT												
3	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P	TON	165,300.00	-25.00 %	750.0000	-41,325.00	1,200.0000	20.00 %	33,060.00	900.0000	-16,530.00	-10.00 %
4	CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	7,482.03	0.00 %	7,482.03		7,482.03	0.00 %		7,482.03		0.00 %
5	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	24,600.00	50.00 %	1,500.0000	12,300.00	36,900.00	50.00 %	12,300.00	1,540.0000	37,884.00	54.00 %
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT												
6	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4	S.Y.	123,975.00	46.67 %	2.2000	57,855.00	165,300.00	33.33 %	41,325.00	2.0000	165,300.00	33.33 %
7	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0	S.Y.	57,855.00	-57.14 %	0.3000	-33,060.00	82,650.00	42.86 %	24,795.00	0.8000	66,120.00	14.29 %

PS&E JOB NO : 24B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3510 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6791
 HWY : SR 024,026,028,155,215
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 2024
 24B003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			80 POND ROAD			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
	98837-9118						PARKER WA 98939	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989019354			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
8	ADDITIONAL BROOMING									
	37.0000	HR	190.0000	185.0000	-2.63 %	169.0000	-11.05 %	250.0000	31.58 %	
			7,030.00	6,845.00	-185.00	6,253.00	-777.00	9,250.00	2,220.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM									
	33.1000	CM	12,000.0000	8,200.0000	-31.67 %	7,750.0000	-35.42 %	10,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			397,200.00	271,420.00	-125,780.00	256,525.00	-140,675.00	331,000.00	-66,200.00	
10	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	1500.0000	TON	160.0000	125.0000	-21.88 %	225.0000	40.63 %	162.0000	1.25 %	
			240,000.00	187,500.00	-52,500.00	337,500.00	97,500.00	243,000.00	3,000.00	
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	970.0000	TON	250.0000	160.0000	-36.00 %	130.0000	-48.00 %	170.0000	-32.00 %	
			242,500.00	155,200.00	-87,300.00	126,100.00	-116,400.00	164,900.00	-77,600.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,161.41	4,161.41		4,161.41		4,161.41		
13	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	24530.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7000	-65.00 %	0.6500	-67.50 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			49,060.00	17,171.00	-31,889.00	15,944.50	-33,115.50	24,530.00	-24,530.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
14	ESC LEAD									
	11.0000	DAY	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	
			1,100.00	880.00	-220.00	1,100.00	0.00	5,500.00	4,400.00	
15	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	275.0000	275.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	-45.45 %	70.0000	-74.55 %	
			2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	-1,000.00	560.00	-1,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3510 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6791
 HWY : SR 024,026,028,155,215
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 2024
 24B003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
16	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
17	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.3500	0.4000	14.29 %	0.4000	14.29 %	0.5000	42.86 %	
	51850.0000		18,147.50	20,740.00	2,592.50	20,740.00	2,592.50	25,925.00	7,777.50	
18	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	3,200.0000	4,100.0000	28.13 %	4,000.0000	25.00 %	5,000.0000	56.25 %	
	3.3100		10,592.00	13,571.00	2,979.00	13,240.00	2,648.00	16,550.00	5,958.00	
19	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	1.2500	0.8000	-36.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	1.2500	0.00 %	
	17510.0000		21,887.50	14,008.00	-7,879.50	17,510.00	-4,377.50	21,887.50	0.00	
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	18.0000	11.0000	-38.89 %	10.0000	-44.44 %	13.0000	-27.78 %	
	1272.0000		22,896.00	13,992.00	-8,904.00	12,720.00	-10,176.00	16,536.00	-6,360.00	
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			10.60 %		1.57 %		48.00 %	
			344,590.00	381,133.56	36,543.56	350,000.00	5,410.00	510,000.00	165,410.00	
22	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00			
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	40.0000	16.0000	-60.00 %	17.0000	-57.50 %	19.0000	-52.50 %	
	1138.0000		45,520.00	18,208.00	-27,312.00	19,346.00	-26,174.00	21,622.00	-23,898.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
25	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/15/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:10

PS&E JOB NO : 24B003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3510 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6791
 HWY : SR 024,026,028,155,215
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 2024
 24B003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
26	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
27	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,450.00	45.00 %	900.00	-10.00 %	
				0.00		450.00		-100.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,114,099.00	-16.96%	\$1,925,904.94	-8.90%	\$2,083,760.94	-1.44%	
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,114,099.00	-16.96%	\$1,925,904.94	-8.90%	\$2,083,760.94	-1.44%	